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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : ENGLISH

Portion for TERM - I

FORMATIVE

1] Peer Assessment 10 Pronouns, Articles

3] Activity 05     Ls. 16

2] Project 05 Ls. 8 (Peer Profile) 

 50

3] Written 40 Ls. 2, 5, 7, 9, 10, 13, 15
  Grammar : Pronouns, Gender, Use its and it's, Verbs, Present 
  Tense, Past Tense and its types, Por tion of Class Test - I, 
  Textual Passage and Non Textual Passage 
  Writing Skills : Essay, Story Writing and Informal Letter

2] Practical  05 Ls. 14 (Role play)

1] Oral 05 Reading, Poems - 4, 12 and 15

SUMMATIVE 
(I Terminal Exam)

 50

5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Completion of Note Book and Assignments

4] Class Test 20 Ls. 2, 5, 7
    (Written)  Grammar : Articles, Nouns, Singular and Plural, Countable 
  and Uncountable Nouns, Present Tense and its types
  Writing Skills : Informal Letter and Story Writing

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

1



SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : ENGLISH

Portion for TERM - II

 50

3] Written 40 Ls. No. 17, 18, 21, 24, 26, 27, 28, 30, 32, 33
  Grammar : Prepositions, Interjection, Tenses, Active and 
  Passive Voice, Portion of Term I and II
  Writing Skill : Informal Letter, Story Writing, Essay and 
  Formal Letter

2] Practical  05 Extempore

SUMMATIVE 
(II Terminal Exam)

1] Oral 05 Reading, Poems - 20, 25, 29

 50

5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Completion of Note Book and Copywriting

4] Class Test 20 Ls. No. 17, 18, 21, 26
(Written)  Grammar : Adjectives, Conjunctions, 

  Future Tenses and its types 
  Writing Skill - Formal Letter and Essay

    

3] Activity 05     Ls. 19

2] Project 05 Ls. 22

1] Peer Assessment 10 Adverbs, Types of Sentences

FORMATIVE

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

2



 50

2] Written 40 nmR 1 Vo 15
  ì`mH$aU - Zm_, gd©Zm_, qbJ, dMZ, 
  g_mZmWu eãX, {déÕmWu eãX, {Z~§Y, 
  Jmoï> nyU© H$am, 4Wr n ª̀VMo gd© ì`mH$aU

1] Oral 10 dmMZ, H${dVm nmR>m§Va
(I Terminal Exam)
SUMMATIVE 

 50

5] C.W. / H.W. 05  ZrQ>ZoQ>Ho$nUm, {Z`{_VVm
4] Class Test - I (Written) 20 nmR> 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, H${dVm 1, 5, 8, A§H$ 1 Vo 50
3] Project 10 eãX g§J«h, {ZgJm©er g§~§{YV 10 eãX {bhm.
2] Activity 05 nmR> H«$. 2 Ajam§nmgyZ {MÌo H$mT>m.
1] Peer Assessment 10 l¥VboIZ (10 eãX)
FORMATIVE

SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : MARATHI

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - I

 50

2] Written 40 nmR> 16 Vo 28
  ì`mH$aU - Zm_, gd©Zm_, qbJ, dMZ, 
  g_mZmWu eãX, {déÕmWu eãX, {Z~§Y, 
  Jmoï> nyU© H$am, 4Wr n ª̀V gd© ì`mH$aU

1] Oral 10 dmMZ, H${dVm nmR>m§Va
(II Terminal Exam)
SUMMATIVE 

 50

5] C.W. / H.W. 05 ZrQ>ZoQ>Ho$nUm, {Z`{_VVm
4] Class Test - II (Written) 20 nmR> 16 Vo 22, 51 Vo 70 A§H$

3] Project 10 nmR> 24, Vwåhmbm AmdS>Umè`m H$moUË`mhr 
  àmÊ`mMm _wIdQ>m V`ma H$am d Zmd {bhm.

2] Peer Assessment 10 nmR> 22 (dmMỳ m {bhÿ̀ m)
1] Activity 05 nmR> 16 da AmYm[aV KmofdmŠ` V`ma H$am.
FORMATIVE

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - II
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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : E.V.S. - I (Science)

1] Oral 03 Experiments done in Activity Book
(II Terminal Exam)
SUMMATIVE 

3] Activity 2.5 Ls. 22
2] Project 2.5 Ls. 19

4] Class Test (Written) 05     Ls. 19, 20 and 22

 18

1] Peer Assessment 03 Ls. 20
FORMATIVE

2] Written 12 Ls.  19 to 25

 15

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - I

 15

2] Written 12 Ls. 1, 3, 4, 12, 13, 16 and 18
1] Oral 03 Experiments done in Activity Book
(I Terminal Exam)
SUMMATIVE 

 18

3] Class Test (Written) 10     Ls. 1, 3
3] Activity 2.5 Ls. 13
2] Project 2.5 Ls. 16
1] Peer Assessment 03 Ls. 4, 12
FORMATIVE

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - II
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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : E.V.S. - II (History)

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 05 Ls. 3
2] Activity 05 Ls. 4
3] Class Test - I (Written) 05     Ls. 1, 2
4] C.W. / H.W. 05 Overall

 20

SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Oral 04 Ls. 5
2] Written 16 Ls. 1, 2, 4 and 5

 20

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - I

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 05 Ls. 8
2] Project 05 Ls. 9
3] Class Test - II (Written) 05     Ls. 6 and 7
4] C.W. / H.W. 05 Overall

 20

SUMMATIVE
(II Terminal Exam)
1] Oral 04 Ls. 10
2] Written 16 Ls. 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10

 20

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - II
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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : E.V.S. - I (Geography & Civics)

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 02 Ls. 2
2] Project 2.5     Ls. 9
3] Activity 2.5 Ls. 10
4] Class Test - I (Written) 05 Ls. 2, 5, 6

 12

SUMMATIVE 
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Oral  03 Ls. 10
2] Written 12 Ls. 2, 5, 6, 9 and 10

 15

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - I

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 02 Ls. 11
2] Project 2.5     Ls. 17
3] Activity 2.5 Ls. 8
3] Class Test - II (Written) 0.5 Ls.  7, 8 and 11

 12

SUMMATIVE 
(II Terminal Exam)
1] Oral / Practical 03 Ls. 14 and 15
2] Written 12 Ls. 7, 8, 11, 14, 15, 17

 15

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - II

6



FORMATIVE
1] Peer 10 l¥VboIZ, dmMZ
2] Activity 05 AZwdmX
3] Project 10 nhbr B. nmR> H«$. 1, 7, 12, 15
4] Class Test - I  20 nhbr B. nmR> H«$. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 

  ì`mH$aU-dU©_mbm, eãX, g_mZmWu eãX, {déÕmWu eãX, 
  {dam_{Mh²Z, b`~Õ eãX, {JZVr (1 go 15 VH$)
     (Written)

5] C.W. / H.W. 05 J¥hH$m`©, H$jm H$m`©, boIZ H$m¡eë`

 50

SUMMATIVE
(Terminal Exam - I)
1] Oral 10 ^mfU, H${dVm nhbr B. nmR> 2, 9
2] Written 40 nhbr B. nmR> H«$. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 16
     ì`mH$aU - eãX, dmŠ`, qbJ, dMZ, g_mZmWu eãX, 
  {déÕmWu eãX, {dam_{Mh²Z, b`~X²Y eãX, {JZVr 
  (1 go 25 VH$) {Z~§Y,

 50

SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : HINDI

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - I

FORMATIVE
1] Peer 10 l¥VboIZ, dmMZ
2] Activity 05 AZwdmX
3] Project 10 Xÿgar B. nmR> H«$. 1, 16, 17, 18
4] Class Test - II  20 Xÿgar B. nmR> H«$. 2, 3, 4, 6, 7

  
  
    (Written) ì`mH$aU - eãX, qbJ, dMZ, g_mZmWu eãX, {déÕmWu 

g§̀ wŠVmja, CngJ©, àË``, {JZVr (26 go 40)
5] C.W. / H.W. 05 J¥hH$m`©, H$jm H$m`©, boIZ H$m¡eë`

 50

SUMMATIVE
(Terminal Exam - II)
1] Oral 10 ^mfU, H${dVm Xÿgar B. nmR> 2, 11
2] Written 40 Xÿgar B. nmR> H«$. 2, 3, 4, 6, 8 go 15 VH$
     
  
  

ì`mH$aU-qbJ, dMZ, g_mZmWu eãX, {déÕmWu eãX, 
g§̀ wŠVmja, n§M_mja, {bß §̀VaU, {JZVr (26 go 50) 
{Z~§Y, {MÌH$Wm, g_moƒm[aV eãX, CngJ©, àË``

 50

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - II
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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : V      Subject : MATHEMATICS

Portion for TERM - I

FORMATIVE
1] Oral Task 05 Ls. 1, 2, Tables 2 to 30
2] Project 10     Ls. 7
3] Activity 05 Ls. 6
4] Class Test I (Written) 20 Ls. 1, 2, 3
5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Completion and Neatness

 50

SUMMATIVE 
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Orals 05 Mental Maths
2] Practical 05 Ls. 5
3] Written 40 Full Portion Ls. 1 to 7

 50

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

Portion for TERM - II

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 05 Ls. 8, 9
2] Project 10     Ls. 13
3] Activity 05 Ls. 12
4] Class Test II (Written) 20 Ls. 8, 9, 14
5] C.W. / H.W. 10 Completion and Neatness

 50

SUMMATIVE 
(II Terminal Exam)
1] Orals 05 Mental Maths
2] Practical 05 Ls. 14, 15
3] Written 40 Ls. 1 to 16 (Full Portion)

 50

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

8
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Date & Day                                        Event 

Calendar of Events 
2019-20

19th June, Mon. to Std. I to Std. X - Medical check-up 
25th June, Thu. (Arogyam Dhansampada Athavada)

21st June, Fri. Std. IV to Std. VII - International Yoga Din Utsav 
 (Message of peace through Yoga)

22nd June, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Kalidas Din (Special Assembly)

25th June, Tue. Std. III & Std. IV - Hastakshar Jatra (Marathi) 

26th June, Wed. Std. VIII to Std. X - School Elections

24th June, Mon. & Std. VIII to Std. X - Election Canvassing
25th June, Tue. 

24th June, Mon. to 
Std. X - Special Assembly (Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam)26th June, Wed.

27th June,  Thu. Std. VIII - Palakhi Visit
 Std. I to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (English)

28th June, Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Kathakathan (Marathi)

22nd & 29th June, Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday    

JULY 2019

1st July, Mon. to  
Std. I to Std. IV - Circle Times4th July, Thu. 

3rd July, Wed. Std. VIII to Std. X - Investiture Ceremony

6th July, Sat. Std. I to Std. VII - Rangavarsha

9th July, Tue. Std. V to Std. VII - Marathi Vachan Spardha

10th July, Wed. Std. I to Std. X - Tagore Day

11th July, Thu. Std. I to Std. VII - Palakhi Utsav (Musical Assembly)

15th July, Mon. to  
Std. IX - Special Assembly (Relevance of Mahatma Gandhi)17th July, Wed. 

16th July, Tue. Std. I to Std. X - Gurupournima Utsav / Kathakathan 
 (Vitrues of Mahatma Gandhi)
 Std. IV to Std. VI & Std. VIII - Slogan Writing Competition - 
 Message of Cleanliness -
 Std. VII - Writing Letters to Soldiers / Mothers / 
 Trafc Police (Message of Gratitude)

17th July, Wed. Std. VIII - Flannel Board Display Competition (Marathi)
 Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (Marathi)

24th July, Wed. Std. VIII - Ramanujan Marathon

JUNE 2019

17th June, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens / Katha Kathan / 
 Musical Assembly



Date & Day                                        Event 

10

--- July, Std. IX - Visit to Fire Brigade

--- July, Std. X - Visit to NDA

--- July, Visit to Orphanage

29th July, Mon. to  
Std. IX & Std. X - Unit Test - I2nd Aug., Fri.

30th July, Tue. to  
Std. I to Std. VIII - Class Test - I2nd Aug., Fri. 

31st July, Wed. Std. I to Std. X - Deep Pooja Utsav

6th and 27th July, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays    

AUGUST 2019

1st Aug., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - Tilak Punyatithi

9th Aug., Fri.  Std. I - Fancy Dress Competition
 Std. V to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity  (Marathi)

13th Aug., Tue. Std. V to Std. VII - Selection for English Elocution, 
 Story Telling Competition

 Std. I to Std. IV – Kathakathan

15th Aug., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - Independence Day / NIWD

19th Aug., Mon. &  
Std. VIII to Std. X – Sanskrit / German Day21st Aug., Wed. 

20th Aug., Tue. Std. V - English Story Telling Competition (Final Round)

21st Aug., Wed. Std. VIII - Aryabhatta Mathlay

22nd Aug., Thu. Std. II - English Story Telling Competition (Final Round)

23rd Aug., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Dahi Handi Celebration / 
 Newspaper Activity (English)

26th  Aug., Mon. to 
Std. VIII - Special Assembly (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)28th Aug., Wed. 

29th Aug., Thu. Std. VII & Std. VIII - Rashtriya Krida Din Utsav

4th Sept., Wed. Std. I to Std. IV - Kathakathan

 Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)
 Std. VII & Std. VIII - Hindi Story Telling Competition

16th Sept. Mon. &  Std. VII - Special Assembly 
18th Sept., Wed.  (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)

SEPTEMBER 2019

14th Aug., Wed. Std. I to Std. VII - Raksha Bandhan Utsav

 Std. V & Std. VI - Hindi Translation Competition

 Std. VI & Std. VII - English Elocution Competition (Final Round)

3rd, 17th & 31st Aug. Sat - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

21st Sept., Sat. Std. V to Std. X - Hindi Rashtra Bhasha Utsav 

31st Aug., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Open Day



Date & Day                                        Event 
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14th Nov., Thu. Std. I to Std. VII - Bal Din Utsav (Kids Carnival)

11th Nov., Mon. Std. I to Std. X - National Education Day

7th Nov., Thu. Std. I to Std. IX  - Bhavan's Foundation Day Celebration

23rd, Nov., Sat. Std. I to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Maths)

 Std. I to Std. VII - Katha Kathan
4th Nov., Mon. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens for Term - II

NOVEMBER 2019

21st Oct., Mon. to 2nd Nov., Sat. -  Diwali Vacation

5th Oct., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

 Std. V to Std. VII - Unity Meal
Last Working Day Std. I to Std. IV - Share a Meal 
18th Oct., Fri. Std. VIII - Killa Making Competition

9th Oct., Wed. to  
Std. I to Std. X - Terminal - I Exam18th Oct., Fri.

 Std. VIII - Diya Painting Competition
5th Oct., Sat.  Std. VI & Std. VII - Lantern making Competition

2nd Oct., Wed. Celebration of Pune Kendra Foundation Day

1st Oct., Tue. Std. I to Std. VIII - Kathakathan (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)

20th Nov., Thu. to 
Sports Mela29th Nov., Fri. 

19th Nov. Wed. Std. VIII & Std. IX - Geeta Recitation Competition

30th Nov., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Open Day

23rd & 30th Nov., Sat.      -  Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

DECEMBER 2019

1st Dec., Sun.  Std. III - Dress Rehearsal at Bhavan Auditorium, Shivajinagar

15th Nov., Fri. Std. IX & Std. X - Declamation Competition

10th Dec., Tue. to 
Library Week13th Dec., Fri.

7th Dec., Sat. Std. III - Annual Concert
 Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)

24th Sept., Tue. Std. I to Std. VII - Multiplication Table Recitation Competition

20th Sept., Fri. Std. III & Std. IV - Poem Recitation Competition

OCTOBER 2019

21st & 28th Sept., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

27th Sept., Fri. Std. II to Std. IV - English Handwriting Competition

25th Sept., Wed. Std. VIII - Manthan

18th Sept., Wed. Std. V to Std. X - On the spot Marathi Writing Competition 
 (Marathi Bhasha - Apali Bhasha)



Date & Day                                        Event 
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6th Jan., Mon. to  
Std. I to Std. IX - Class Test - II11th Jan., Sat. 

2nd Jan., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens after Winter break 
 Std. I to Std. IV – Kathakathan

12th Jan., Sun. National Youth Day

3rd Jan., Fri. to  
Std. X - Joint Preliminary Exam16th Jan., Thu. 

16th Jan., Thu. Std. VIII and Std. IX - National Youth Day / 
 Swami Vivekananda Kendra Speeches.

17th Jan., Fri. Std. VII and Std. VIII - Ganit Games

26th Jan., Sun. Std. I to Std. X - Republic Day Celebration / NIWD / 
 Attendance Compulsory

22nd Jan., Wed. Std. V to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Hindi)

31st Jan., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)
 Std. X - Last Assembly

--- Jan. BOBB (Final Round)

As per calendar Std. I to Std. VII - Rathasaptami (Surya Namaskar)

--- Jan., Picnic

4th & 25th Jan., Sat - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

FEBRUARY 2020

1st Feb., Sat. Std. X - Farewell 

3rd Feb., Mon. to 
Std. I to Std. IX - Science and Maths Week7th Feb., Fri. 

6th Feb., Thu. & 
Std. VI to Std. IX - Science  Exhibition7th Feb., Fri. 

7th Feb., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (Maths)

13th Feb., Thu. & 
Std. I to Std. X - Open Day14th Feb., Fri.

17th Feb., Mon. & 
Std. IV - Special Assembly (The Great Warrior King of Maharashtra)18th Feb., Tue. 

7th Dec., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

JANUARY 2020

5th Dec., Thu. to 
10th Dec., Tue. & Std. X - Unit Test - II / Prelim - I
16th Dec., Mon. 

13th Dec., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Christmas Greeting Card Competition

18th Dec., Wed. Std. IX - Marathi Pathanatya Spardha (Street Play Competition)

20th Dec., Fri. Std. V to Std. X - National Mathematics Day (Special Assembly)
 Std. VII - Inter House Science & Maths Quiz



Date & Day                                        Event 
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II Term - Dates will be declared later

P.T.A. Meetings for the 
Academic Year 2019-20

I Term

22 June - Saturdaynd 

Std. IX - 8.30 a.m. to 10.00 a.m.
Std. X - 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.
Std. I & VII [Morn. & After. Shift] Open House

27  July - Fridayth

Std. V - Morn. & After. Shift - 8.00 a.m. to 9. a.m.
Std. VI - Morn. & After. Shift - 10.00 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.
Std. VII - Morn. & After. Shift - 12.00 noon to 1.30 p.m.
Std. VIII - Morn. & After. Shift - 12.00 noon to 1.30 p.m.

24th Feb., Mon. to  Std. V to Std. VII - Marathi Bhasha Athavada
29th Feb., Fri. Std. V - Kavita Pathantar Spardha
 Std. VI - Vaktrutva Spardha (Marathi)
 Std. VII - Utsphurt Natya Spardha

25th Feb., Tue. to 
Std. V - Special Assembly27th Feb., Thu. 

27th Feb., Thu. Std. I to Std. IX - Marathi Bhasha Din

28th Feb., Fri. Special Assembly (Science Day)

--- Feb., Art Exhibition

1st, 22nd, 29th Feb., Sat. -  Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

MARCH 2020     

9th Mar., Mon. Std. I to Std. IV - Playing with Colours

5th Mar., Thu. to  
Std. IX - Final Exam18th Mar., Wed. 

7th, 28th Mar., Sat. - Std. I to Std. IX - Working Saturdays

APRIL 2020

1st April, Wed. to  
Std. I to Std. VIII – Terminal - II Exam9th April, Thu.

9th April, Thu. Std. I to Std. VIII - Last Working Day (Ice-cream Party) / 
 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanthi

27th April, Mon. Std. VII - Open Day

28th April, Tue. Std. I to Std. VI, Std. VIII and Std. IX - Open Day

School Reopens on Monday, 15th June, 2020 for the A.Y. 2020-2021
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Date Day  No. of Day

JULY 2019
12/07/2019 Fri. Ashadhi Ekadashi 1

AUGUST 2019
12/08/2019 Mon. Bakri ID 1
15/08/2019 Thu. Raksha Bandhan/Independence Day (NIWD)   1
24/08/2019 Sat. Dahihandi 1

SEPTEMBER 2019
02/09/2019 Mon. Ganesh Chaturthi  1
05/09/2019 to Thu. Ganesh Festival 3
07/09/2019 Sat.
10/09/2019 Tue. Moharam 1
12/09/2019 Thu. Anant Chaturdashi 1st and 2nd day 2

OCTOBER 2019
02/10/2019 Wed. Pune Kendra Foundation Day &  1
  Gandhi Jyanti Celebration  
08/10/2019 Tue. Dussehra 1
18/10/2019 to Fri. Diwali Vacation (Last working day) 14
02/11/2019 Sat.  
04/11/2019 Mon. School Re-Opens for II Term  

NOVEMBER 2019
12/11/2019 Tue. Gurunanak Jayanti 1

DECEMBER 2019
23/12/2019 to Mon. Christmas Vacation 9
01/01/2020 Wed.

JANUARY 2020
02/01/2020 Fri. School Re-Opens after Winter Break  
15/01/2020 Wed. Makar Sankranti 1
26/01/2020 Sun. Republic Day Celebration (NIWD)  

FEBRUARY 2020
19/02/2020 Wed. Shiv Jayanti 1
21/02/2020 Fri. Mahashivratri 1

MARCH 2020
10/03/2020 Tue. Dhulivandan 1
25/03/2020 Wed. Gudipadwa 1

APRIL 2020
02/04/2020 Thu. Ram Navmi 1
06/04/2020 Mon. Mahavir Jayanti 1
09/04/2020 Thu. Last working Day  1

School will re-open for the next A.Y. 2020-2021 
on Monday 15/06/2020
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